Chubb Life Insurance Chubb Life Insurance
Headquarters - Tanta - Egypt

Commercial International Bank -
Arkan Mall Branch - Sheikh
Zayed - Egypt

Commercial
International Bank (CIB)

Etisalat Misr - Down Town Branch . .
] Etisalat Misr
- New Cairo - Egypt

Commercial International Bank - )
Commercial

New Nozha Branch - International Bank (CIB)

Cairo - Egypt

Renovation at African Export- ,
African Export-Import

Import Bank Main Bank (Afreximbank)

Headquarters - Cairo - Egypt

Egyptian Arab Land Bank -
Sohag Branch - Egypt

Egyptian Arab Land
Bank (EALB)

BLOM Bank Egypt - Minya

Branch - Eqypt BLOM Bank Egypt

BLOM Bank Egypt - Mostafa Al

Nahas Branch - Cairo - Egypt BLOM Bank Egypt

ALEXBANK - Nag Hammadi

Branch - Qena - Egypt ALEXBANK

ALEXBANK - Damanhour

ALEXBANK
Branch - Beheira - Egypt B

Supervising the Development
of the First Floor at African

Af i E t_l t
Export-Import Bank Main rican Export-impor

Headquarters (Phase | - Phase Il) Bank (Afreximbank)

- Cairo - Egypt

BLOM Bank Egypt - Suez Branch -

BLOM Bank Egypt
Eqypt gyp

700 m?

437 m?

1,460 m?

278 m?

5,920 m?

140 m?

274 m?

350 m?

580 m?

775 m?

1,480 m?

322 m?
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5 Million
EGP

10 Million
EGP

16 Million
EGP

3 Million
EGP

0.3 Million
EGP

5 Million
EGP

3.7 Million
EGP

5 Million
EGP

6 Million
EGP

3.5 Million
EGP

1.3 Million
usD

3.6 Million
EGP

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete interior design and
tender documents

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Construction supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

2019

2019

2018

2017

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2015

2015



BLOM Bank Egypt - Obour
Branch - Egypt

Development of Several Egyptian
Arab Land Bank Branches - Egypt

Bus Garages - Riyadh -
Kingdom of Saudi Arabia

Commercial International
Bank - Sheraton Branch -
Cairo - Egypt

ALEXBANK - Abbas Al Aqgad
Branch - Cairo - Egypt

ALEXBANK - Sheikh Zayed
Branch - Ismailia - Egypt

Study of Land Uses of the
General Authority of Civil
Aviation - Jeddah -
Kingdom of Saudi Arabia

Etisalat Misr Branches - 183
Branches - Egypt

National Bank of Egypt -
Nazih Khalifa Branch -
Cairo - Egypt

Renovation of Arab
Administrative Development
Organization (ARADO)
Headquarters - Cairo - Egypt

National Bank of Egypt -
University Tower Branch -
Giza - Egypt

BLOM Bank Egypt

Egyptian Arab Land
Bank (EALB)

Public Transportation
Company (PTC)

Commercial
International Bank (CIB)

ALEXBANK

ALEXBANK

The General Authority
of Civil Aviation (GACA)

Etisalat Misr

National Bank of Egypt
(NBE)

Arab Administrative

Development
Organization (ARADO)

National Bank of Egypt
(NBE)

153 m?

1,068 m?

44,390 m?

160 m?

353 m?

615 m?

22,000 m?

From 50 to
300
m2/branch

1,000 m?

1,800 m?

1,000 m?
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Complete design, tender

1.6 Million ]
EGP documents and construction
supervision
Complete design, tender
2 Million P 9 ,
EGP documents and construction
supervision
Urban planning, complete design,
93 Million P g, comp J
SAR tender documents and cooperation
in construction supervision
Complete design, tender
2.5 Million P 9 ,
EGP documents and construction
supervision
Complete design, tender
1.5 Million P 9 _
EGP documents and construction
supervision
Complete design, tender
2 Million P 9 ,
EGP documents and construction
supervision
Complete design and
90 Million P 9
tender documents through a
SAR o
Saudi office
From 0.5 to Complete design, tender
1.2 million documents and construction
EGP/branch supervision
Complete design, tender
1.7 Million P 9 _
EGP documents and construction
supervision
Complete design, tender
10 Million P 9 ,
EGP documents and construction
supervision
Complete design, tender
2 Million P 9 ,
EGP documents and construction

supervision

2015

2015

2015

2014

2013

2011

2010

2009

2009

2009

2009



UNESCO Regional
Headquarters and Egyptian

Ministry of Housing,
Utilities and Urban

National Commission for Communities - New

UNESCO Headquarters -
6™ of October - Egypt

Urban Communities

Authority (NUCA)

Ismailia National Ministry of Tourism and

Museum - Ismailia - Egypt Antiquities

Senegal Ambassador's Embassy of Senegal

House - Cairo - Egypt in Egypt

The Small Enterprises Unit -
Maadi Corniche Branch -
Cairo - Egypt

National Bank of Egypt
(NBE)

National Bank of Egypt - National Bank of Egypt

Egyptian Engineers Syndicate (NBE)

Branch - Cairo - Egypt

National Bank of Egypt - National Bank of Egypt

Port Fuad Branch - Egypt (NBE)

African Development Bank African Development

Headquarters - Cairo - Egypt Bank (AfDB)

National Bank of Egypt -
Kafr Shokr, Agricultural
Museum, Al Sahel, Shubra,
Al khanka, Ramses, Al Helmeya,

Mossadak and Rabaa
Al Adaweya Branches - Egypt

National Bank of Egypt
(NBE)

National Bank of Egypt National Bank of Egypt

House - Cairo - Egypt (NBE)

Conference Hall at Cairo
Utility Data Center -
Cairo - Egypt

Greater Cairo Utility
Data Center

Development and Upgrading of
ALEXBANK Branches in Abu
Qurqas, Mit Ghamr and 15™ of
May City - Egypt

ALEXBANK

10,880 m? 1°1E’\C";g'ion
3,430 m? 8 '\:i(!;)on
300 m?2 0.6 I’E\?;i::ion
300 m? 7 '\I?(iyri)on
1,900 m?2 3.8 é\gi:)lion
850 m? 3 '\:glliaon
640 m?2 1.5 é\gi:)lion

From 200to From 0.6 to 3

1,000 m? million EGP
0.7 Million
2
350 m EGP
2 Million
2
360 m EGP
From 260 From0.7to3
to 1,145 m2 million EGP
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Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Interior design (decoration,
electronic protection and HVAC),
restoration and expansion

Interior design, tender
document and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

Interior design and construction
supervision

Complete design, tender
documents and construction
supervision

2008

2008

2008

2008

2007

2007

2006

2006

2006

2006

2005



The Brltlsh Council - The British Council 1,450 m? 5 Million Complete design and tender 2002
Alexandria - Egypt EGP documents
Complete design, tender documents
The British Council 10.5 and construction supervision
_ The British Council 3,610 m? Million oL , 2001
Cairo - Egypt (local consultant in cooperation
EGP . - . .
with the British consulting offices)
Developmfent of the Brljclsh The British Broadcasting 0.2 Million Interior design, tender.
Broadcasting Corporation ) 160 m? documents and construction 1997
. Corporation (BBC) EGP o
Headquarters - Cairo - Egypt supervision
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