Project	Owner	Area	Project Value	CPAS Role	Date
Chubb Life Insurance Headquarters - Tanta - Egypt	Chubb Life Insurance	700 m²	5 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2019
Commercial International Bank - Arkan Mall Branch - Sheikh Zayed - Egypt	Commercial International Bank (CIB)	437 m²	10 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2019
Etisalat Misr - Down Town Branch - New Cairo - Egypt	Etisalat Misr	1,460 m²	16 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2018
Commercial International Bank - New Nozha Branch - Cairo - Egypt	Commercial International Bank (CIB)	278 m²	3 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2017
Renovation at African Export- Import Bank Main Headquarters - Cairo - Egypt	African Export-Import Bank (Afreximbank)	5,920 m²	0.3 Million EGP	Complete interior design and tender documents	2016
Egyptian Arab Land Bank - Sohag Branch - Egypt	Egyptian Arab Land Bank (EALB)	140 m²	5 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2016
BLOM Bank Egypt - Minya Branch - Egypt	BLOM Bank Egypt	274 m²	3.7 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2016
BLOM Bank Egypt - Mostafa Al Nahas Branch - Cairo - Egypt	BLOM Bank Egypt	350 m²	5 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2016
ALEXBANK - Nag Hammadi Branch - Qena - Egypt	ALEXBANK	580 m²	6 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2016
ALEXBANK - Damanhour Branch - Beheira - Egypt	ALEXBANK	775 m²	3.5 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2016
Supervising the Development of the First Floor at African Export-Import Bank Main Headquarters (Phase I - Phase II) - Cairo - Egypt	African Export-Import Bank (Afreximbank)	1,480 m²	1.3 Million USD	Construction supervision	2015
BLOM Bank Egypt - Suez Branch - Egypt	BLOM Bank Egypt	322 m²	3.6 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2015



Project	Owner	Area	Project Value	CPAS Role	Date
BLOM Bank Egypt - Obour Branch - Egypt	BLOM Bank Egypt	153 m²	1.6 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2015
Development of Several Egyptian Arab Land Bank Branches - Egypt	Egyptian Arab Land Bank (EALB)	1,068 m²	2 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2015
Bus Garages - Riyadh - Kingdom of Saudi Arabia	Public Transportation Company (PTC)	44,390 m²	93 Million SAR	Urban planning, complete design, tender documents and cooperation in construction supervision	2015
Commercial International Bank - Sheraton Branch - Cairo - Egypt	Commercial International Bank (CIB)	160 m²	2.5 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2014
ALEXBANK - Abbas Al Aqqad Branch - Cairo - Egypt	ALEXBANK	353 m²	1.5 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2013
ALEXBANK - Sheikh Zayed Branch - Ismailia - Egypt	ALEXBANK	615 m²	2 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2011
Study of Land Uses of the General Authority of Civil Aviation - Jeddah - Kingdom of Saudi Arabia	The General Authority of Civil Aviation (GACA)	22,000 m²	90 Million SAR	Complete design and tender documents through a Saudi office	2010
Etisalat Misr Branches - 183 Branches - Egypt	Etisalat Misr	From 50 to 300 m²/branch	From 0.5 to 1.2 million EGP/branch	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2009
National Bank of Egypt - Nazih Khalifa Branch - Cairo - Egypt	National Bank of Egypt (NBE)	1,000 m²	1.7 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2009

Renovation of Arab Administrative Development Organization (ARADO) Headquarters - Cairo - Egypt	Arab Administrative Development Organization (ARADO)	1,800 m²	10 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2009
National Bank of Egypt - University Tower Branch - Giza - Egypt	National Bank of Egypt (NBE)	1,000 m²	2 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2009



CPAS

Project	Owner	Area	Project Value	CPAS Role	Date
UNESCO Regional Headquarters and Egyptian National Commission for UNESCO Headquarters - 6 th of October - Egypt	Ministry of Housing, Utilities and Urban Communities - New Urban Communities Authority (NUCA)	10,880 m²	101 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2008
Ismailia National Museum - Ismailia - Egypt	Ministry of Tourism and Antiquities	3,430 m²	8 Million EGP	Interior design (decoration, electronic protection and HVAC), restoration and expansion	2008
Senegal Ambassador's House - Cairo - Egypt	Embassy of Senegal in Egypt	300 m²	0.6 Million EGP	Interior design, tender document and construction supervision	2008
The Small Enterprises Unit - Maadi Corniche Branch - Cairo - Egypt	National Bank of Egypt (NBE)	300 m²	7 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2008
National Bank of Egypt - Egyptian Engineers Syndicate Branch - Cairo - Egypt	National Bank of Egypt (NBE)	1,900 m²	3.8 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2007
National Bank of Egypt - Port Fuad Branch - Egypt	National Bank of Egypt (NBE)	850 m²	3 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2007
African Development Bank Headquarters - Cairo - Egypt	African Development Bank (AfDB)	640 m²	1.5 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2006
National Bank of Egypt - Kafr Shokr, Agricultural Museum, Al Sahel, Shubra, Al khanka, Ramses, Al Helmeya, Mossadak and Rabaa Al Adaweya Branches - Egypt	National Bank of Egypt (NBE)	From 200 to 1,000 m ²	From 0.6 to 3 million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2006
National Bank of Egypt House - Cairo - Egypt	National Bank of Egypt (NBE)	350 m²	0.7 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction	2006

House - Cairo - Egypt	(NBE)	350 m²	EGP	documents and construction supervision	2006
Conference Hall at Cairo Utility Data Center - Cairo - Egypt	Greater Cairo Utility Data Center	360 m²	2 Million EGP	Interior design and construction supervision	2006
Development and Upgrading of ALEXBANK Branches in Abu Qurqas, Mit Ghamr and 15 th of May City - Egypt	ALEXBANK	From 260 to 1,145 m²	From 0.7 to 3 million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision	2005



Project	Owner	Area	Project Value	CPAS Role	Date
The British Council - Alexandria - Egypt	The British Council	1,450 m²	5 Million EGP	Complete design and tender documents	2002
The British Council - Cairo - Egypt	The British Council	3,610 m²	10.5 Million EGP	Complete design, tender documents and construction supervision - (local consultant in cooperation with the British consulting offices)	2001
Development of the British Broadcasting Corporation Headquarters - Cairo - Egypt	The British Broadcasting Corporation (BBC)	160 m²	0.2 Million EGP	Interior design, tender documents and construction supervision	1997



214